

PS&E JOB NO : 02C507 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006515 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1606
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R RR OC 5/456W
 DECK OVERLAY
 02C507
 PROJECT : BH-0053(894)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26,2003
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.			AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	
	13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
				SEATTLE WA 98108-4364	
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846			SEATTLE WA 981080945	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	392100	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		215,789.62	-53.66 %	100,000.00	-7.32 %
						200,000.00	-15,789.62
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		3,500.00	-14.29 %	3,000.00	71.43 %
						6,000.00	2,500.00
STRUCTURE							
3	POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY	L.S.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	900.00 %
						50,000.00	45,000.00
4	POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY 10300.0000	S.Y.		135.4300	-49.05 %	69.0000	-18.78 %
				1,394,929.00	-684,229.00	710,700.00	-261,929.00
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 1580.0000	L.F.		50.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %
				79,000.00	-31,600.00	47,400.00	79,000.00
6	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 10300.0000	S.Y.		17.5000	-54.29 %	8.0000	-42.86 %
				180,250.00	-97,850.00	82,400.00	-77,250.00
7	CORE DRILLED BRIDGE DECK DRAIN 12.0000	EACH		200.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	35.00 %
				2,400.00	3,600.00	6,000.00	840.00
8	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION	EST.		50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %
LIQUID ASPHALT							
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C507 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006515 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1606
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R RR OC 5/456W
 DECK OVERLAY
 02C507
 PROJECT : BH-0053(894)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.			AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	
	13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
				SEATTLE WA 98108-4364	
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846			SEATTLE WA 981080945	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	392100	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
10	MILLING PCC PANELS 425.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 8,500.00	15.0000 6,375.00	-25.00 % -2,125.00	22.0000 9,350.00	10.00 % 850.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1985.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 11,910.00	5.0000 9,925.00	-16.67 % -1,985.00	15.0000 29,775.00	150.00 % 17,865.00
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-22 90.0000	TON	80.0000 7,200.00	135.0000 12,150.00	68.75 % 4,950.00	120.0000 10,800.00	50.00 % 3,600.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-22 280.0000	TON	80.0000 22,400.00	135.0000 37,800.00	68.75 % 15,400.00	120.0000 33,600.00	50.00 % 11,200.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
15	ESC LEAD 14.0000	DAY	200.0000 2,800.00	25.0000 350.00	-87.50 % -2,450.00	275.0000 3,850.00	37.50 % 1,050.00
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
17	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	1,400.00 %
18	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	5,000.00	100.00 % 2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C507 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006515 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1606
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R RR OC 5/456W
 DECK OVERLAY
 02C507
 PROJECT : BH-0053(894)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.			AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	
	13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
				SEATTLE WA 98108-4364	
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846			SEATTLE WA 981080945	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100183		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	392100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
19	INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB						
	L.S.				-71.43 %		85.71 %
			70,000.00	20,000.00	-50,000.00	130,000.00	60,000.00
20	MOVING QMB WITH TTV						
	80000.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.0100	-93.33 %	0.2000	33.33 %
			12,000.00	800.00	-11,200.00	16,000.00	4,000.00
21	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
22	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER						
	550.0000 L.F.		10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %
			5,500.00	1,100.00	-4,400.00	27,500.00	22,000.00
23	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000 EACH		5,900.0000	500.0000	-91.53 %	5,000.0000	-15.25 %
			5,900.00	500.00	-5,400.00	5,000.00	-900.00
24	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
25	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000 EACH		810.0000	500.0000	-38.27 %	5,000.0000	517.28 %
			810.00	500.00	-310.00	5,000.00	4,190.00
26	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	2.0000 EACH		7,000.0000	10,000.0000	42.86 %	3,000.0000	-57.14 %
			14,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	-8,000.00
27	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	320.0000 HR		40.5000	1.0000	-97.53 %	40.0000	-1.23 %
			12,960.00	320.00	-12,640.00	12,800.00	-160.00
28	PAINT LINE						
	5985.0000 L.F.		0.2000	0.5000	150.00 %	0.3000	50.00 %
			1,197.00	2,992.50	1,795.50	1,795.50	598.50
29	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE						
	6000.0000 L.F.		0.4500	2.0000	344.44 %	2.4000	433.33 %
			2,700.00	12,000.00	9,300.00	14,400.00	11,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02C507 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006515 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1606
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R RR OC 5/456W
 DECK OVERLAY
 02C507
 PROJECT : BH-0053(894)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.			AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	
	13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
				SEATTLE WA 98108-4364	
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846			SEATTLE WA 981080945	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	392100	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	479.0000	L.F.	2.0000	6.0000	200.00 %	9.0000	350.00 %	
			958.00	2,874.00	1,916.00	4,311.00	3,353.00	
31	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKER							
	8.0000	EACH	22.0000	50.0000	127.27 %	50.0000	127.27 %	
			176.00	400.00	224.00	400.00	224.00	
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	18.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			360.00	900.00	540.00	540.00	180.00	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	2.0000	HUND	225.0000	500.0000	122.22 %	500.0000	122.22 %	
			450.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,000.00	550.00	
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	1.1300	HUND	450.0000	750.0000	66.67 %	900.0000	100.00 %	
			508.50	847.50	339.00	1,017.00	508.50	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	19665.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	1.3000	73.33 %	
			14,748.75	19,665.00	4,916.25	25,564.50	10,815.75	
36	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			25.00 %		-6.25 %	
			16,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	-1,000.00	
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	1440.0000	HR	4.5000	2.0000	-55.56 %	2.1000	-53.33 %	
			6,480.00	2,880.00	-3,600.00	3,024.00	-3,456.00	
38	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-33.33 %		20.00 %	
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-60.32 %		38.89 %	
			25,200.00	10,000.00	-15,200.00	35,000.00	9,800.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1600.0000	HR	37.1200	45.0000	21.23 %	37.0000	-0.32 %	
			59,392.00	72,000.00	12,608.00	59,200.00	-192.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/25/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:44

PS&E JOB NO : 02C507 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006515 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1606
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R RR OC 5/456W
 DECK OVERLAY
 02C507
 PROJECT : BH-0053(894)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE
 SEATTLE WA 98108-4364
 MUKILTEO WA 982755846 SEATTLE WA 981080945
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	1072.0000	S.F.	14.5000	15.0000	3.45 %	16.0000	10.34 %
			15,544.00	16,080.00	536.00	17,152.00	1,608.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	6.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	2,500.0000	-35.90 %	2,500.0000	-35.90 %
			23,400.00	15,000.00	-8,400.00	15,000.00	-8,400.00
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	4200.0000	HR	7.4000	1.0000	-86.49 %	3.0000	-59.46 %
			31,080.00	4,200.00	-26,880.00	12,600.00	-18,480.00
OTHER ITEMS							
44	DELETED ITEM						
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
45	ADJUST INLET						
	1.0000	EACH	225.0000	500.0000	122.22 %	3,000.0000	1,233.33 %
			225.00	500.00	275.00	3,000.00	2,775.00
46	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	3,000.0000	650.00 %
			400.00	500.00	100.00	3,000.00	2,600.00
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
49	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/25/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:44

PS&E JOB NO : 02C507 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006515 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1606
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 PUYALLUP R RR OC 5/456W
 DECK OVERLAY
 02C507
 PROJECT : BH-0053(894)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.			AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	
	13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD			700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
				SEATTLE WA 98108-4364	
	MUKILTEO WA 982755846			SEATTLE WA 981080945	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	392100	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	------------------	-----------	--	---------------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS

50	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL POLYESTER CONC. OVERLAY MATERIAL	EST.	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,473,170.87	\$1,459,162.00	-41.00%	\$2,314,922.00	-6.40%
				\$81,000.00		\$130,500.00	